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Taxing District

J529 - IL EASTERN COMM COLLEGE

Property Type Total EAV Rate Setting EAV
Farm 8,358 8,358
Residential 13,736 13,736
Commercial 0 0
Industrial 0 0
Mineral 0 0
State Railroad 0 0
Local Railroad 0 0
County Total 22,094 22,094

Total + Overlap

Fund/Name

002 EDUCATION

003 BONDS AND INTEREST

004 OPERATION BLDG & MAINT
027 AUDIT

035 LIABILITY INSURANCE

047 SOCIAL SECURITY

062 WORKERS COMPENSATION
109 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

Totals (Capped)
Totals (Not Capped)
Totals (All)

1,260,059,143

1,260,059,143

Levy Request
2,450,000
1,844,558
1,050,000

80,000
40,000
225,000
210,000
0

0
5,899,558
5,899,558

Maximum
Rate

0.17500
0.00000
0.07500
0.00500
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000
0.00000

Equalization Factor 1.0000

PTELL Values

Overlapping County

Overlap EAV

CLARK COUNTY
CLAY COUNTY
CRAWFORD COUNTY
EDWARDS COUNTY

*3,775,008
*112,818,671
*344,642,651

*54,946,061

EZ Value Abated 0

EZ Tax Abated $0.00

New Property 0

Annexation EAV 0

Disconnection EAV 0

Recovered TIF EAV 0

Recovered EZ EAV 0

Aggregate Ext. Base 0

TIF Increment 0
Calc'ed Actual Non-PTELL Limited
Rate Rate Total Extension Rate
0.194435  0.17500 $38.66  0.17500
0.146387 0.14639 $32.34  0.14786
0.083329  0.07500 $16.57  0.07500
0.006349  0.00500 $1.10  0.00500
0.003175  0.00318 $0.70  0.00318
0.017856 0.01786 $3.95 0.01786
0.016666  0.01667 $3.68 0.01667
-0.003078 -0.00307 ($0.68) -0.00307
0.000000 0.00000 $0.00 0.00000
0.465119  0.43603 $96.32  0.43750
0.465119  0.43603 $96.32  0.43750

HAMILTON COUNTY
JASPER COUNTY
LAWRENCE COUNTY
RICHLAND COUNTY
WABASH COUNTY
WAYNE COUNTY
WHITE COUNTY

*1,319,766
*216,709,018
*104,408,934

177,870,426
*125,575,322
*93,158,992
*24,812,200
1,260,037,049

Total Extension
After TIF & EZ

$38.66
$32.67
$16.57
$1.10
$0.70
$3.95
$3.68
(80.68)

$0.00
$96.65

Total
* denotes use of estimated EAV
Certified
Rate Total Extension
0.17500 $38.66
0.14786 $32.67
0.07500 $16.57
0.00500 $1.10
0.00318 $0.70
0.01786 $3.95
0.01667 $3.68
-0.00307 ($0.68)
0.00000 $0.00
0.43750 $96.66
0.43750 $96.66

$96.65

Total Extension

w/Overlaps
$2,205,103.50
$1,863,123.45
$945,044.36
$63,002.96
$40,069.88
$225,046.56
$210,051.86
($0.68)

$0.00
$5,551,441.89
$5,551,441.89
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