Tax Computation Report Cumberland County

Taxing District J529 - IL EASTERN COMM COLLEGE				Equalization Factor 1.0000							
Property Type Total EAV		Rate Setting EAV		PTELL Values				Overlapping County		Overlap EAV	
Farm 8,358		8,358		EZ Value Abated			0	CLARK COUNTY		*3,775,008	
Residential 13,736		13,736		EZ Tax Abated			\$0.00 CLAY COUNTY		OUNTY	*112,818,671	
Commercial	0		0	New	Property		0	CRAWFORD COUNTY		*344,642,6	651
Industrial 0 Mineral 0			0	Anne	exation EAV		0	EDWARDS COUNTY		*54,946,0	061
		0		Disc	onnection EA	٩V	0	HAMILTON COUNTY		*1,319,766	
State Railroad 0		0		Recovered TIF EAV			0	JASPER COUNTY		*216,709,018	
Local Railroad 0		0		Recovered EZ EAV			0	LAWRENCE COUNTY		*104,408,934	
County Total 22,094		22,094		Aggregate Ext. Base			0	RICHLAND COUNTY		177,870,426	
Total + Overlap	1,260,059,143	1,260,059,143		TIF Increment			0 N	WABAS	H COUNTY	*125,575,322	
							1YAW		COUNTY	*93,158,992	
								WHITE COUNTY		*24,812,200	
								Total		1,260,037,0	049
							* denotes use of estimated EAV			V	
Fund/Name		Levy Request	Maximum Rate	Calc'ed Rate	Actual Rate	Non-PTELL Total Extension	Limited Rate	Certified Rate	Total Extension	Total Extension After TIF & EZ	Total Extension w/Overlaps
002 EDUCATION		2,450,000	0.17500	0.194435	0.17500	\$38.66	0.17500	0.17500	\$38.66	\$38.66	\$2,205,103.50
003 BONDS AND IN	TEREST	1,844,558	0.00000	0.146387	0.14639	\$32.34	0.14786	0.14786	\$32.67	\$32.67	\$1,863,123.45
003 BONDS AND INTEREST 004 OPERATION BLDG & MAINT		1,050,000	0.07500	0.083329	0.07500	\$16.57	0.07500	0.07500	\$16.57	\$16.57	\$945,044.36
027 AUDIT	02 EDUCATION 03 BONDS AND INTEREST 04 OPERATION BLDG & MAINT 27 AUDIT		0.00500	0.006349	0.00500	\$1.10	0.00500	0.00500	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$63,002.96
035 LIABILITY INSURANCE		40,000	0.00000	0.003175	0.00318	\$0.70	0.00318	0.00318	\$0.70	\$0.70	\$40,069.88
047 SOCIAL SECUR	ITY	225,000	0.00000	0.017856	0.01786	\$3.95	0.01786	0.01786	\$3.95	\$3.95	\$225,046.56
062 WORKERS COMPENSATION 109 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT		210,000 0	0.00000 0.00000	0.016666 -0.003078	0.01667 -0.00307	\$3.68 (\$0.68)	0.01667 -0.00307	0.01667 -0.00307	\$3.68 (\$0.68)	\$3.68 (\$0.68)	\$210,051.86 (\$0.68)
Totals (Not Capped)		5,899,558		0.465119	0.43603	\$96.32	0.43750	0.43750	\$96.66	\$96.65	\$5,551,441.89
Totals (All)		5,899,558		0.465119	0.43603	\$96.32	0.43750	0.43750	\$96.66	\$96.65	\$5,551,441.89